

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. Filing No. 21961 of 2025

Vishwanath Dangi				Petitioner
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand				Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Priyanka Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Ayush Kumar Verma, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, APP

Order No.02 / Dated : 08.01.2026.

Two weeks' time, is granted to the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner to remove the surviving defects as pointed out by the office.

List this case after removal of the said defects.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Pawan/
uploaded
08.01.2026