

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.2378 of 2026

Vishwanath Dangi	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Opposite Party

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Ms. Sonal Pandey, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl.P.P.

Order No.02/Dated- 24.03.2026

Learned Spl.P.P. is directed to file counter-affidavit in this case.

2. List this case after two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24.03.2026
Basant
Uploaded on 25/03/2026